Office Of The City Attorney

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing And Directing The City Attorney To 

Compromise And Settle The Case Of Laura Miller V. City Of Oakland, Et Al, Alameda 

County Superior Court Case No. RG17867671, In The Amount Of Seventy-Five 

Thousand Dollars And No Cents ($75,000.00) As A Result Of A Trip And Fall Accident 

On December 3, 2016 (Public Works - Dangerous Condition)

18-0531

This City Resolution be Scheduled.to go before the * Concurrent Meeting of the 

Oakland Redevelopment Successor Agency and the City Council to be heard